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Ásmegin-Mót 2025
Hafnarfjörður, 22. - 23.3.2025

Event 19 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
22.03.2025 - 17:42 Results
Mótsmet 51.66 Igor Cerensek CRO 01.06.2008
Íslandsmet 49.97 Orn Arnarson SH Monte-Carlo (MON) 05.06.2007
Íslandsmet Unglinga 51.65 Orn Arnarson SH Istanbul (TUR) 26.07.1999
Íslandsmet Aldursflokka 54.31 Birnir Freyr Hálfdánarsson SH Klaipeda (LTU) 10.07.2021

HM SSÍ : 49.79  /  EM23 19 - 23: 50.86  /  EMU 16 - 18: 51.74  /  NÆM 14 - 16: 54.50  /  GSSE : 53.17  /  ÍM Open: 1:00.97;  - 18: 1:02.04
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. Ymir Chatenay Solvason 06 SH 52.03 709 SSÍ 25.18 26.85
2. Veigar Hrafn Sigthorsson 05 SH 52.29 698 GSSE 25.77 26.52
3. Gudbjarni Sigthorsson 06 IA 53.59 649 ÍM 25.73 27.86
4. Magnus Vidir Jonsson 08 SH 54.92 603 ÍM 26.60 28.32
5. Bergur Fafnir Bjarnason 06 SH 55.21 593 ÍM 27.15 28.06
6. Birgir Hrafn Kjartansson 08 Agir 55.99 569 ÍM 27.05 28.94
7. Nikolai Leo Jonsson 08 IRB 56.95 540 ÍM 28.16 28.79
8. Stefan Ingi Olafsson 06 Agir 57.35 529 ÍM 27.36 29.99
9. Dadi Thor Fridriksson 07 SH 57.45 526 ÍM 27.51 29.94

10. Gisli Kristjan Traustason 09 IRB 58.48 499 ÍM 28.20 30.28
11. Arnar Milos Arnbjornsson 08 IRB 58.74 492 ÍM 27.52 31.22
12. Vanja Djurovic 09 SH 58.86 489 ÍM 27.96 30.90
13. Huginn Levi Petursson 09 UBK 1:00.57 449 ÍM 28.79 31.78
14. Oliver Kaldal 07 Agir 1:00.58 449 ÍM 28.68 31.90
15. Orn Agisson 06 Armann 1:00.63 448 ÍM 29.08 31.55
16. Mar Oskar Thorsteinsson 07 SH 1:00.80 444 ÍM 29.30 31.50
17. Thordur Karl Steinarsson 09 KR 1:00.95 441 ÍM 29.03 31.92
18. Snavar Orn Kristmannsson 06 UBK 1:01.54 428 29.05 32.49
19. Andri Olafsson 09 SH 1:01.80 423 ÍM 29.64 32.16
20. Julian Jarnutowski 10 IRB 1:01.97 419 ÍM 29.10 32.87
21. Jon Haukur Thorsson 08 KR 1:02.42 410 29.91 32.51
22. Halldor Ingi Hafthorsson 08 SH 1:02.46 409 29.95 32.51
23. Kristjon Hrafn Kjartansson 11 SH 1:04.34 375 30.44 33.90
24. Alexander Reid McCormick 10 ODINN 1:05.29 358 31.61 33.68
25. Ingibjorn Natan Gudmundsson09 Agir 1:05.50 355 31.36 34.14
26. Hrafn Gudmundsson 11 KR 1:05.72 351 31.22 34.50
27. Ernir Mani Oddgeirsson 07 SH 1:06.06 346 31.90 34.16
28. Haraldur Marino Kjartansson 09 SH 1:06.32 342 31.68 34.64
29. Boban Malivuk 07 SH 1:06.91 333 32.41 34.50
30. Gabriel Ingi Derti 08 IRB 1:07.18 329 32.45 34.73
31. Bjarki Ragnar Arnarsson 12 UMFA 1:07.23 328 31.77 35.46
32. Daniel Andriysson 11 SH 1:08.22 314 32.71 35.51
33. Stefan Hagalin Arnason 10 Armann 1:08.30 313 32.71 35.59
34. Eymar Agust Eymarsson 10 IA 1:08.68 308 33.85 34.83
35. Benedikt Mar Thorvaldsson 10 ODINN 1:08.70 308 33.17 35.53
36. Ivan Eli Olafsson 10 ODINN 1:08.79 306 32.64 36.15
37. Aaron Sebastian Johannsson 12 SH 1:09.55 296 33.63 35.92
38. Tristan Orri Borghildarson 10 IRB 1:09.88 292 33.42 36.46
39. Savar Sindri Johannesson 10 SH 1:10.60 283 33.71 36.89
40. Andrej Tepavcevic 12 SH 1:10.96 279 34.01 36.95
41. Noi Nikolai Davidsson 13 UMFA 1:11.04 278 34.36 36.68
42. Bjorn Elvar Austfjord 11 ODINN 1:11.59 272 34.40 37.19
43. Bragi Valur Gestsson 08 KR 1:11.74 270 33.81 37.93
44. Daniel Rafn Atlason 10 SH 1:12.72 259 34.77 37.95
45. Benjamin Petursson 12 UMFA 1:13.53 251 34.92 38.61
46. Kristinn Freyr Gudmundsson 14 IRB 1:13.54 251 35.08 38.46
47. Gabriel Jarnutowski 11 IRB 1:13.91 247 35.40 38.51
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Ásmegin-Mót 2025
Hafnarfjörður, 22. - 23.3.2025

Event 19, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

48. Daniil Emil Olegsson 14 SH 1:14.26 243 35.06 39.20
49. Tomas Ingi Thordarsson 11 Armann 1:15.07 236 35.95 39.12
50. Thorbergur Eriksson 12 IRB 1:16.82 220 36.81 40.01
51. Robert Ingi Arnarsson 13 IRB 1:16.84 220 36.21 40.63
52. Baldur Mani Hreidarsson 12 ODINN 1:17.84 211 36.82 41.02
53. Mangirdas Moliusis 12 UMFA 1:18.12 209 37.60 40.52
54. Ymir Snar S14 Hlynsson 02 OSP 1:18.38 207 35.61 42.77
55. Aron Bragi Mariusson 12 UMFA 1:18.88 203 37.62 41.26
56. Ingimar Hang Ingimarsson 12 SH 1:20.05 194 37.86 42.19
57. Isak Gunnar Jonsson 13 Agir 1:20.06 194 37.22 42.84
58. Alexander Noel Hjaltason 12 Armann 1:21.05 187 37.86 43.19
59. Jokull Orri Arielsson 13 SH 1:21.56 184 39.18 42.38
60. Niklas Auffenberg 12 KR 1:22.56 177 39.17 43.39
61. Arnar Smari Sigurdarson 12 UMFA 1:22.92 175 37.81 45.11
62. Larus Hogni Gunnarsson 12 ODINN 1:23.98 168 37.07 46.91
63. Breki Thor Hauksson 12 IRB 1:24.28 166 40.71 43.57
64. Kolbeinn Floki Gunnarsson 12 UMFA 1:24.52 165 39.73 44.79
65. Samuel Bryngeir Bryngeirsson 12 Armann 1:26.02 156 40.93 45.09
66. Viktor Tepavcevic 15 SH 1:27.06 151 40.70 46.36
67. Alexander Orn Sveinsson 14 SH 1:28.33 144 40.81 47.52
68. Kristjan Gisli Steinarsson Bech12 UMFA 1:33.73 121 * 42.79 50.94

dsq full David Pall Jonsson 14 UMFB 1:26.17 39.04 47.13
G2 - 4.4 - Keppandi hefur ræsingu áður en rásmerki er gefið (þjófstart)

Unglinga

1. Magnus Vidir Jonsson 08 SH 54.92 603 ÍM 26.60 28.32
2. Birgir Hrafn Kjartansson 08 Agir 55.99 569 ÍM 27.05 28.94
3. Nikolai Leo Jonsson 08 IRB 56.95 540 ÍM 28.16 28.79
4. Dadi Thor Fridriksson 07 SH 57.45 526 ÍM 27.51 29.94
5. Arnar Milos Arnbjornsson 08 IRB 58.74 492 ÍM 27.52 31.22
6. Oliver Kaldal 07 Agir 1:00.58 449 ÍM 28.68 31.90
7. Mar Oskar Thorsteinsson 07 SH 1:00.80 444 ÍM 29.30 31.50
8. Jon Haukur Thorsson 08 KR 1:02.42 410 29.91 32.51
9. Halldor Ingi Hafthorsson 08 SH 1:02.46 409 29.95 32.51

10. Ernir Mani Oddgeirsson 07 SH 1:06.06 346 31.90 34.16
11. Boban Malivuk 07 SH 1:06.91 333 32.41 34.50
12. Gabriel Ingi Derti 08 IRB 1:07.18 329 32.45 34.73
13. Bragi Valur Gestsson 08 KR 1:11.74 270 33.81 37.93

Æskunnar

1. Gisli Kristjan Traustason 09 IRB 58.48 499 ÍM 28.20 30.28
2. Vanja Djurovic 09 SH 58.86 489 ÍM 27.96 30.90
3. Huginn Levi Petursson 09 UBK 1:00.57 449 ÍM 28.79 31.78
4. Thordur Karl Steinarsson 09 KR 1:00.95 441 ÍM 29.03 31.92
5. Andri Olafsson 09 SH 1:01.80 423 ÍM 29.64 32.16
6. Julian Jarnutowski 10 IRB 1:01.97 419 ÍM 29.10 32.87
7. Alexander Reid McCormick 10 ODINN 1:05.29 358 31.61 33.68
8. Ingibjorn Natan Gudmundsson09 Agir 1:05.50 355 31.36 34.14
9. Haraldur Marino Kjartansson 09 SH 1:06.32 342 31.68 34.64

10. Stefan Hagalin Arnason 10 Armann 1:08.30 313 32.71 35.59
11. Eymar Agust Eymarsson 10 IA 1:08.68 308 33.85 34.83
12. Benedikt Mar Thorvaldsson 10 ODINN 1:08.70 308 33.17 35.53
13. Ivan Eli Olafsson 10 ODINN 1:08.79 306 32.64 36.15
14. Tristan Orri Borghildarson 10 IRB 1:09.88 292 33.42 36.46
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Ásmegin-Mót 2025
Hafnarfjörður, 22. - 23.3.2025

Event 19, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Æskunnar

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

15. Savar Sindri Johannesson 10 SH 1:10.60 283 33.71 36.89
16. Daniel Rafn Atlason 10 SH 1:12.72 259 34.77 37.95

Framtíð

1. Kristjon Hrafn Kjartansson 11 SH 1:04.34 375 30.44 33.90
2. Hrafn Gudmundsson 11 KR 1:05.72 351 31.22 34.50
3. Bjarki Ragnar Arnarsson 12 UMFA 1:07.23 328 31.77 35.46
4. Daniel Andriysson 11 SH 1:08.22 314 32.71 35.51
5. Aaron Sebastian Johannsson 12 SH 1:09.55 296 33.63 35.92
6. Andrej Tepavcevic 12 SH 1:10.96 279 34.01 36.95
7. Noi Nikolai Davidsson 13 UMFA 1:11.04 278 34.36 36.68
8. Bjorn Elvar Austfjord 11 ODINN 1:11.59 272 34.40 37.19
9. Benjamin Petursson 12 UMFA 1:13.53 251 34.92 38.61

10. Kristinn Freyr Gudmundsson 14 IRB 1:13.54 251 35.08 38.46
11. Gabriel Jarnutowski 11 IRB 1:13.91 247 35.40 38.51
12. Daniil Emil Olegsson 14 SH 1:14.26 243 35.06 39.20
13. Tomas Ingi Thordarsson 11 Armann 1:15.07 236 35.95 39.12
14. Thorbergur Eriksson 12 IRB 1:16.82 220 36.81 40.01
15. Robert Ingi Arnarsson 13 IRB 1:16.84 220 36.21 40.63
16. Baldur Mani Hreidarsson 12 ODINN 1:17.84 211 36.82 41.02
17. Mangirdas Moliusis 12 UMFA 1:18.12 209 37.60 40.52
18. Aron Bragi Mariusson 12 UMFA 1:18.88 203 37.62 41.26
19. Ingimar Hang Ingimarsson 12 SH 1:20.05 194 37.86 42.19
20. Isak Gunnar Jonsson 13 Agir 1:20.06 194 37.22 42.84
21. Alexander Noel Hjaltason 12 Armann 1:21.05 187 37.86 43.19
22. Jokull Orri Arielsson 13 SH 1:21.56 184 39.18 42.38
23. Niklas Auffenberg 12 KR 1:22.56 177 39.17 43.39
24. Arnar Smari Sigurdarson 12 UMFA 1:22.92 175 37.81 45.11
25. Larus Hogni Gunnarsson 12 ODINN 1:23.98 168 37.07 46.91
26. Breki Thor Hauksson 12 IRB 1:24.28 166 40.71 43.57
27. Kolbeinn Floki Gunnarsson 12 UMFA 1:24.52 165 39.73 44.79
28. Samuel Bryngeir Bryngeirsson 12 Armann 1:26.02 156 40.93 45.09
29. Viktor Tepavcevic 15 SH 1:27.06 151 40.70 46.36
30. Alexander Orn Sveinsson 14 SH 1:28.33 144 40.81 47.52
31. Kristjan Gisli Steinarsson Bech12 UMFA 1:33.73 121 * 42.79 50.94

dsq full David Pall Jonsson 14 UMFB 1:26.17 39.04 47.13
G2 - 4.4 - Keppandi hefur ræsingu áður en rásmerki er gefið (þjófstart)


